/4

Washington State

Department of Transportation

Acct Period l 11/2010

PAYMENT VOUCHER

Voucher #

XV 441 003524 [

Vendor No. 470680568 C

Totals | Ret.Total

Vendor:
Address 1:
Address 2:

City, State, Zip:  STLVER SPRINGS

N/P Total Total

$0.00 $0.00

H D R ENGINEERING INC
8403 COLESVIIIE RD STE 910

MD20910-3313

$35,847.62‘

:95/19/2010

Y/E Phase D Voucher Date

t
Status| o TTING APPROVAL

PAGE NUMEER: 1 OF

Invoice o
P.Auth

Date

02/11/10 174885-H

...........................

Retainage

Amount

| Quantty |P/F Type

0.000

Distribution
JobNo. |

XL3679 28 0112 JKO1 4411 01

Revenue | Fund

... Source

C. Section
! Equip No.

1060101

Activity i

b Estlmated Accrdal -SQNFCQ

...Document Ref #

| Request No. !

o

! " Location
Code

Invoice
P. Auth

103/03/10  179426-H

Number

Y92'73AN 0

. Reference .

_Retainage
PIF Type.

! Ouantny

0.000;

Order No.

lPlSlr]bLﬂlOl"l

Work !

Job No. | op Obj

: Org
XL3679 28 0112 JKOl 4411 01

' Paroel

. Equip No.

060101

! Revenue |

i Source | .Fu"#

" Estimated Accrual |
.Document Ref#

Service
'Request No.

" Location
. Code

T
Sy A

.Invoice

P. Auth Dale

04/08/10 18961'7 H

Y92'73AN 0

..........................................

Number |

aed

4 Retamage n
P.F Type

Reference

Quanmy
0. ooo

! Distributlon
Job No

Work |

op | Obj Org

Parcel

 XL3679 28 0112 JKO1 4411 01

.....

- C Section
. Equip No.
060101

Revenue
i LN,

"""""""" Estimated Accruai ] " Seivice

Document Ref#

| RequestNo. . C

[User Name
CHERYL DULAY l

$26,846.98

(01) WORK 122609-013010
(02) WORK 013110-022710
(03) WORK 022810-032710

Received By

ChuanC Ludac.

Date

ol

vorder how e
S Tuwst

Comments: L.C{Té CLU—( ‘]l"C‘

y. \WeEgw it acolelyvecs utuuk

Checked and Apgtbved for Processing By

Date

DOT Form AM01-003
Rev (05/2008)




HDR - Y 9273 TASK AN

Preferred Alternative Cost Benefit Analysis
Start Date 12/1/2009

End Date 4/15/2010

Total Amount Authorized $56,000.00

XL 3679 Group 28

Invoice Billing Invoice Invoice Amount

Date Period Number Amount Paid

2/11/2010 January  174885-H $ 889.65 $ 889.65
$ 3584762 $ 35,847.62

Amendment 1 is a time extension only to June 30, 2010

Amendment 2 is additional work and money (IRP)

Amended amount $42,805.52

Invoice  Billing Invoice Invoice Amount

Date Period Number Amount Paid

OK o

Jary

5-19-10 (@

& P P PP

$

Balance
56,000.00

55,110.35
20,152.38
20,152.38
20,152.38
20,152.38

Balance
42,805.52



Invoice
Please send remittance with copy of invoice to
P.O. Box 3480

Omaha, NE 681030480

Washington State Dept of Transportation
Attn: Mr. George Humphrey

Columbia River Crossing Project

700 Washington Street, Suite 300
Vancouver, WA 98660

For Professional Services provided in connection with Agreement Y-9273 Task AN
1-5 Columbia River Crossing Project

Period: December 26, 2009 through January 30, 2010
Total Invoice Summary

DIRECT LABOR: HOURS COST
Direct Labor Total 9.00 H 298.14
Overhead (168.4%) $ 502.07
Fixed Fee (30%) H 89.44

TOTAL DIRECT EXPENSES H -

SUBCONSULTANT MARK UP AT 4% $ -

TOTAL SUBCONSULTANTS $ -

TOTAL THIS INVOICE $ 889.65

PROJECT SUMMARY
Invoiced this Previously Invoiced Limiting
Period Invoiced to Date Amount
HDR Engineering, Inc. $ BB9.65 $0.00 $889.65 H 56,000
$ - $ . - $ -
$ - $ -8 - $ =
Totals $ BB9BS § - $ - H - s BB9.65 § $ 56,000

Page 1
Invoice No. 174885-H
Invoice Date February 11,2010
Period Ending January 30,2010
7334-001
Project No.
000000000134582 $889.65

[INVOICE TOTAL

$889.65




Invoice

Please send remittance with copy of invoice to

P.0. Box 3480
Omaha, NE 68103-0480
Page 2
Invoice No. 174885-H
Invoice Dats February 11, 2010
Period Ending January 30, 2010
Project Na. 134582
[I-5 Columbia River Crossing Project ]
DIRECT LABOR HOURS RATE Cos
H. Haboussi  Economist 6.00 $3166 § 189.96
K. Bekka Principal Economist 0.00 $10536 § -
K. Ko Economist 3.00 $36.06 § 108.18
S. Delehunt  Economist $4240 $ -
S. Gros Principal Economist $72.12 § -
P. Murray Economist 0.00 $33.00 § -
9.00 5 298.14
Overhead @ 168.4 $ 502.07
Fixed Fee 30% s 89.44
Total Direct Labor $ 889.65
Page3
Invoice No. 174885-H
Invoice Date February 11, 2010
Penod Ending January 30, 2010
Projsct No. 134582
[1-5 Columbia River Crossing Project ]
Hotels and meals @ the less of cost or per diem
REIMBURSABLES: Airfare
Postage, Express Mail, Courier, etc. $ - Hotel
Travel - Bekka $ - Meals
Travel - Stout $ - Mileage
Travel - Stout $ - Parking
Printing, Copying, Drafting $ - Rental Car
Telephone/FAX $ - Fuel
Internet
Total Reimbursables Taxi
$ - $0.00 $0.00
18/21/32
SUBCONSULTANT MARK UP AT 4%: $ -
Airfare
Hotel
SUBCONSULTANTS: Meals
$ - Mileage
$ - Parking
Taxi
Total Subconsultants $ -
[INVOICE TOTAL s 889.65




1dijdyms) | a\Buawmioisy | dupywiosdy p

L jo | abeg
g [leNAys[aiobod (01850) ‘Aq panoiddy
WeUoIH 155n0geH (09501) Ad PSRILIANS
WeyoiH 155nogeH (09901) A8 pejeai)
00°0F 00g 00R 009 008 008
Z 1siwouosg pecs sjepdn vao s-| 0¥ LOOSM ee2 s¥epdn YED §-1 080 LOQSM
00z 002 Ty LLODI 100 Z85¥E1L000000000 59000
£ JSiwou0sg 1€ Y80 1e0le3iig IdNIL JLE2 VD 1B0I994S IdWIL
ao'st oo |o0s gy ZLOOW 100 Z0.0£1L000000000 59000
£ 1siwouoo3 $9Z. AYHD JusWaBeUB %SIY 005 OZ. JOPLIOD MAIA IN
0022 ooe |ooe |09 Tigy ZLOOW L00 925v11000000000 59000
BI9L  og 6z sz Lz 9T STL vEL adAL g saunosey Aunay weloid  3dsg

M jeg w3 nyL  paMm enL  Uo  ung
5gp00 3daq s,2akojdwz
HdY :Snjejs jeays awij
0L0Z/0E/1 :@jeq pu3 pousd
$S6E£S61000 :@l3ays awil
WeyolH'Issnogey :aweN

3 :adA)

osuorgnjos Luvpyy
ANVdWOD INO

09901 @y @akojdw3

uoynqusiqg JogqeT s,yeap) askojdwz

RICS!




101 10yms) | @\Buaywioysy L dupyosd, p

| jo | abed
eI Juting (28980 Aq paroiddy
91e) 03 (95991) :AQ PaRILGNS
1ey ‘o) (95891) 1Ag paieald
000y 008 008 008 008 008
4O swi| pied
00°'9t 008 | 008 #O 8wl pled  S9000
Z 1siwouoo3 7E€€. @1epdn vg0 5-| D¥O LOASM €€/ a1epdn v890 5+ 98D LOASM
00°€ 00°E ey LLOOW 100 Z85¥E1000000000  S9000
£ JsiWouco3 L1€4 VB2 18NS IdNIL L1€4 V80 1819348 IdNIL
00zl o0y |oos T8y ZLOOW 100 Z0/0€1000000000 59000
€ 1SIWoue3 924 IAVHED usweBeue sty 00S 9z J0pLIOD MBIA TN
006 00°} 00'8 Ty ZLOOIN 100 9251000000000 59000
IB9L  og.  BZIL BTN Lz %IV Sz vEN adAL g d3inosay Koy peloig  idag

Haam 1eg 4 nyL pam enl  uol  ung
9000 :3daqg s,safojdwz

ddY Smiejs jesys awij

0L0Z/0E/| ‘8jeq pu3 pouad

6/6€561000 :Ql 193ys awil

31e)'0) :aWeN

3 :adAL

ssuorinjos Luvpyy
ANVAIWOD INO

95991 :q| 8akojdw3z

uonnquysiqg JoqeT s yaap aaiojdwy

RICS|




HDR - Y 9273 TASK AN

Preferred Alternative Cost Benefit Analysis
Start Date 12/1/2009

End Date 4/15/2010

Total Amount Authorized $56,000.00

XL 3679 Group 28

Invoice Billing Invoice Invoice Amount Balance

Date Period Number Amount Paid $ 56,000.00

2/11/2010 January  174885-H $ 889.65 % 889.65 $ 55,110.35

3/3/2010 February 179426-H $ 8,110.99 $ 8,110.99 §$ 46,999.36
$ 20,152.38
$ 20,152.38
$ 20,152.38
$ 20,152.38
$ 35,847.62 % 35,847.62

Amendment 1 is a time extension only to June 30, 2010

Amendment 2 is additional work and money (IRP)

Amended amount $42,805.52

Invoice Billing Invoice Invoice Amount Balance

Date Period Number Amount Paid $ 42,805.52



Invoice

Please send remittance with copy of invoice to
P.O. Box 3480
Omaha, NE 68103-0480

Page |
Invoice No. 179426-H
Invoice Date March 3, 2010
Period Ending February 27, 2010
7334-002
Project No.
000000000134582 $8,110.99
Washington State Dept of Transportation
Attn: Mr. George Humphrey
Columbia River Crossing Project
700 Washington Street, Suite 300
Vancouver, WA 98660
For Pr i | Servi provided in cor ion with Ag Y-9273 Task AN
I-5 Columbia River C ing Project
Period: January 31, 2010 through February 27, 2010
Total Invoice Summary
DIRECT LABOR: HOURS COST
Direct Labor Total 82.00 $ 2,718.16
Overhead (168.4%) $ 4,577.38
Fixed Fee (30%) $ 815.45
TOTAL DIRECT EXPENSES $ -
SUBCONSULTANT MARK UP AT 4% $ -
TOTAL SUBCONSULTANTS $ =
TOTAL THIS INVOICE $ 8,110.99
PROJECT SUMMARY
Invoiced this Previously Limiting
Period Invoiced Amount
HDR Engineering, Inc. $ 8,110.99 $889.65 $ 56,000
$ - $ - $ -
$ = $ - $ -
Totals $ l 811099 § - $ - H 889.65 $ 56,000
@VOICE TOTAL $8,110.99




Invoice

Please send remittanca with copy of invoice to

P.O, Box 3480
Omaha, NE 88103-0480
Page 2
Invoice No. 179426-H
Invoice Oate March 3, 2010
Periad Ending February 27, 2010
Project No 134582
[1-5 Columbia River Crossing Project ]
DIRECT LABOR HOURS RATE COST|
H. Haboussi ~ Economist 78.00 $3166 § 246948
K. Bekka Principal Economist 0.00 $10536 $ -
N. Pogorelsky Principal Economist 4.00 $62.17 § 24868
S. Delehunt Economist 54452 § -
S. Gros Principal Economist $7573 § -
P. Murray Economist 0.00 $3399 § -
82.00 $ 271816
Overhead @ 168 4 Overhead $ 4577.38
Fixed Fee 30% 3 815.45
Total Direct Labor $ 8,110.99
Page3
Invoica No. 179426-H
Invoice Date March 3, 2010
Poriod Ending February 27, 2010
Project No. 134582
I-5 Columbia River Crossing Project
Hotels and meals @ the less of cost or per diem
REIMBURSABLES: Airfare
Postage, Express Mail, Courier, etc. $ - Hotel
Travel - Bekka $ - Meals
Travel - Stout § - Mileage
Travel - Stout $ - Parking
Printing, Copying, Drafting $ - Rental Car
Telephone/FAX $ - Fuel
Internet
Total Reimbursables Taxi
$ - $0.00 $0.00
18121132
SUBCONSULTANT MARK UP AT 4%: $ -
Airfare
Hotel
SUBCONSULTANTS: Meals
$ - Mileage
$ E Parking
Taxi
Total Subconsultants $ -
[INVOICE TOTAL $ 8,110.99




1dsydyms) | ayBuaimioysy L dupyyosdyp
| Jo | abed

el J2Uwng (Z8980) |Aq panoiday

WeyolH 1SsNogeH (09904) -Aq PAHIGNS

WeyolH 1ssnogeH (09901) AG Pajeald

000y 008 008 008 008 0078
Z JsIouoo3 pEEL 2jepdn vao 5| DHD LOASM pEEL S1epdn vaD S 980 LOASM
oo's 00'8 T8y LLOOIN 100 Z8SHE£1000000000  S9000
£ 1SIWou0o3 L1€2 vaD 1eajeans IdNIL LLEL VED 1eeas IdIN3L
0028 oo's |oos |ooe |oo8 Tigy ZLOOW 100 Z0.0£1000000000  S9000
IBI0L 9oz  so;z  ¥O)Z  EO)Z  ZO/T  WOZ  LENL adAL g 82inosay Aoy poloid  1dag
%M jeg g nyL psm  enL  uol  ung

59000 ‘3daq s,2akojdw3z
Hd'Y 1SNje}s J9ays awiy
010Z/9/2 :81eQ pu3 polad
| LOE961L000 ‘Al 323YS awiL
WweyolH 1ssnogey :aweN

2SUOIIN]OG Luvpy
ANVAIWOD dNO

3 :adAy 09901 ‘a1 @akojdw3

uonnqulsiq 1ogeT s} 2akojdw3

WH




1drydymsi L a\Busywmioisi| dupuyosdyp

1 jo | abed
g IIeN A4s[210B04 (01950) -Aq paroiddy
weyoln IssnogeH (099014) ‘Aq paliwgns
WweyolH 1ssnogeH (09901L) :Ag pajesi)
000y 008 008 008 008 008
HO 8wl pled
00zt o0 |o0® HOB8wWI] pled 59000
Z isiwouco3 ¥e€/ 2jepdn 89 5| D40 LOASM ¥e€. sjepdn va0 6+ D¥O LOASM
00’9z 009 |00% 008 |oo's T8y LIOON 100 Z85/£1000000000 S9000
| 1siwouoo3 81z, ApniS Aemaieg Al+OVANYS 8LZL Apmis Aemale) A+OVANYS
00z 002 T8y 0LO9OW 100 68050L000000000  S9000
BOL gz Zuz  WWZ OLZ  60Z  8OR  LOMZ adAL g sainosay Aoy sfoid  3deq
Aa8m 1S 14 nyyL PpPeM enl  uol ung

59000 :3dag s,@akojdwz
dd'v :Snjeis jesys awi]

0l0Z/cL/Z ‘93eq pu3 poliad
6229961000 :Ql193ys awi}

weyoiH'IssnoqeH :awenN

3 :adAy 09901 :ql 8akojdwg
uoinquIsig JoqeT s, §89p sshojdwg

sSUOIIN]OS Luvpy -

ANVdIWOD dNO




1dujdxms) | 8\Buaywmuoysy dupyyosdy p

| Jo | abed
8 II°N K9si210Bod (01.950) /Aq parciddy
weydiy'IssnogeH (09901) ‘Aq papigng
weydiy'issnogeH (09901) :Ag pajeald
00'0% 008 008 008 008 008
2 Isiwouosy vEEL @epdn vgD -1 D¥O LOASM ¥EEL @jepdn vg0 S+ OH¥O LOASM
0091 008 |00€ 00'§ T8y LLOOW 100 Z85¥€1000000000 59000
| }siwouns3 81Z. Apms Aemaie AI+OYANYS 81Z. Apmis Aemajen AI+OVANYS
00'v2 00'8 00s |ooe |ooe T8y 0LO9OW 100 680501 000000000 $S000
IBI0L  ozz 6Lz 8LZ LLZ 9MZ SLZ  bLE adAy g s2inosay Ryanoy yeloid 3deg
39M 1es 4 nyL PaM anj uow ung

§5000 :3daq s,8ahojdwg
ddY ‘Sniejs jJeays awi)

0102/02/2 ‘®3eQ pu3 pouad
8299.61000 ‘@l 39ays awi}

WeyolH IssnogeH :awenN

3 :adA)

ssuoginjog Kuvpy
ANVAdIWOD INO

09901 :a| 8akojdwz

uopnquisiq 1oqe s jean eahojdwg

RICs!




1didyms) | a\Buaywmiois) | dupyyjosdyp

| jo | abed
8 1IN 95210604 (01850) -Aq peroiddy
WEeydIH 1ssnoqeH (099014) :Aq papiwang
weyolH'IssnoqeH (09901) ‘Ag pajeaid
00'0% 00’8 008 008 008 008
HO swil pred
00t 00'% HO°wi] ped 59000
Z 1slwouooly y€€. a1epdn vgD §-1 D40 LOASM pEEL 21epdn Y89 S+ DYD LOASM
0082 oo'g |00 00% |008 T8y LLOOW 100 Z85¥E£L000000000  $9000
£ Isiwoucd3 $92/ IAWYD uawabeuely %siy 005 ¥9Z/ J0pLIOD MBIA WA
008 00°8 T8 ZLOOW 100 9251 1000000000  S9000
IBIOL sz ezm  SZE YR €TET LT VIR adAL g sainosay Aoy waloud  3dag
yeam jes 14 nyy PpaM  eny  uow ung

58000 :3dag s,29/ho0jdwz
HdY 1SNe}S Jesys awiy

010Z/.2Z/Z ‘91eq pu3 polad
822861000 :@1193ys awi]

WeydlH'ISsnogeH taweN

ERCLLYE

09901 :q| 2afkojdwz

uopnqusiqg J0qe sy 23hojdwg

«SUOLIN]OS Luvpy -
ANVdIWOD ANO




1drdymsy | a\Buaywaoysy | dupuyjosdyp
| jo | abeg

PIEUX ©198 (6.980) -Aq paAoiddy

g llaN'Aysjeiobod (01950) “Aq peniugns

g 11laNAysjesobod (01.950) :Ag pejeal)

00°0f 008 008 008 008 008
HO awi] pied
00°0L 002 00¥ |00z |002 HJoawi] pied 59000
€ }slwouoay Ayqisea |eoueuld 6°ZLE 9 uonauue) AmH o} AMH-104
002 002 1118y ZLOOW 8+0 015080000000000 6¥Z00
RemybiH Jesuibug sisfjeuy oues] Aemssaidx3 |eluojoD/HQ/oD897
00'2 002 00’4 |00F 18y 0ZIH3 900 1/2580000000000 96000
jueynsuo) juawabeuepy ¥e€L 3iepdn vgo -1 0¥O LOOSM ¥€€. alepdn v8D §-1 0¥O LOASM
00'% 002 002 QG 0EDDW 100 ZeSrEL000000000  §S000
uadQ - 090 D¥ sBuneayy / sieulwag uonepodsuel] [Biaus9
00’ 00'L |002 11184 09040 500 £Z/921000000000 59000
IS Jueynsuo) juswabeueyy 60€L YOV SHA Z OL 34N 60€. YOV SHA Z OL 2N
00%L 00 |00 |o0¢ |00E T8y 0¥OON L00 L//€£21000000000 9000
BI°L  giz  zLz  LMZ OMZ 60T 80/ 02 edALing aunossy Aunnay waloig  3deg
A¥M qeg ug nyL  pam enL  uol  ung

59000 3dag s,eakojdw3
HdVy iSMeIS 139ys awiL
0LOZ/EL/Z :@3eQ pu3 pouad
£Z88961000 @1328Ys awi|
g IeN ' Aysjsioboy :aweN

0 adA)L

ssuorinjos Luvpyy
ANVAWOD dNO

01950 :q| @afkojdwz

uopnquis|g 10qe] sy a9 aakojdwy

| W




HDR - Y 9273 TASK AN

Preferred Alternative Cost Benefit Analysis
Start Date 12/1/2009

End Date 4/15/2010

Total Amount Authorized $56,000.00

XL 3679 Group 28

Invoice Billing Invoice Invoice Amount

Date Period Number Amount Paid

2/11/2010 January  174885-H $ 889.65 $ 889.65
3/3/2010 February 179426-H $ 8,110.99 $ 8,110.99
4/8/2010 March 189617-H $ 26,846.98 $ 26,846.98

$ 35,847.62 $ 35,847.62

Amendment 1 is a time extension only to June 30, 2010

Amendment 2 is additional work and money (IRP)

Amended amount $42,805.52

Invoice Billing Invoice Invoice Amount

Date Period Number Amount Paid

Y, /‘@4/
S=)9- )

& PP B PP &+

$

Balance
56,000.00

55,110.35
46,999.36
20,152.38
20,152.38
20,152.38
20,152.38
20,152.38

Balance
42,805.52



Invoice
Pleasa send remittance with copy of invoice to
P.O. Box 3480

Omaha, NE 68103-0480

Page 1
Invoice No. 189617-H
Invoice Date April 8, 2010
Period Ending March 27, 2010
7334-003
Project No.
000000000134582 $26,846.98
Washington State Dept of Transportation
Attn: Mr. George Humphrey
Columbia River Crossing Project
700 Washington Street, Suite 300
Vancouver, WA 98660
For Professional Services provided in connection with Agreement Y-9273 Task AN J
I-5 Columbia River Crossing Project

Period: February 28, 2010 through March 27, 2010
Total Invoice Summary

DIRECT LABOR: HOURS COST
Direct Labor Total 202.00 $ 8,996.98
Overhead (168.4%) $ 15,150.91
Fixed Fee (30%) $ 2,699.09

TOTAL DIRECT EXPENSES $ 2

SUBCONSULTANT MARK UP AT 4% $ o

TOTAL SUBCONSULTANTS $ -

TOTAL THIS INVOICE $ 26,846.98

PROJECT SUMMARY
Invoiced this Previously Invoiced Limiting
Period Invoiced to Date Amount
HDR Engineering, Inc. s 26,846.98 $9,000.64 $35,847.62 $ 56,000
$ - ] - $ - $ -
$ - $ -3 - $ -
Totals $ 2684698 $§ - § - § 900064 $ 3584762 § - $ 56,000

[INVOICE TOTAL $26,846.98 |




Invoice

Plsase send remittance with copy of invoice to

P.0. Box 3480
Omaha, NE 68103-D480
Page 2
Invoice No 189617-H
Invoice Date April 8, 2010
Period Ending March 27, 2010
Project No, 134582
I-5 Columbia River Crossing Project
DLEECT LABOR HOURS RATE COST
H. Haboussi  Economist 104.00 $31.66 $ 3,20264
K. Bekka Principal Economist 18.00 $10536 § 1,896.48
N. Pogorelsky Principal Economist 34.00 $6222 § 211548
S. Delehunt  Economist 0.00 $4452 § -
S. Gros Principal Economist 4.00 $7573 § 302.92
K. Ko Economist 42.00 §$33.08 § 1,389.46
202.00 $ 8996.98
Overhead @ 168.4 Overhead $ 1515091
Fixed Fee 30% $ 2699.09
Total Direct Labor $ 26,846.98
Page 3
Invoice Na, 189617-H
Invoice Date April 8, 2010
Period Ending March 27, 2010
Project No. 134582
[i5 Columbia River Crossing Project

REIMBURSABLES:

Postage, Express Mail, Courier, etc.
Travel - Bekka

Travel - Stout

Travel - Stout

Printing, Copying, Drafting
Telephane/FAX

SUBCONSULTANT MARK UP AT 4%:

SUBCONSULTANTS:

Total Reimbursables

Total Subconsultants

h & 9 1 B e

©w

Hotels and meals @ the less of cost or per diem

Airfare
Hotel
Meals

Mileage

Parking

Rental Car
Fuel
Internet
Taxi

18/21/32

Airfare
Hotel
Meals

Mileage
Parking
Taxi
$ -

$0.00 $0.00

INVOICE TOTAL

$ 26,846.98




Jdidimsy | aBuaimisy dupyyosdy p

| jo | abey
v Aer’jleqdwe) (0%510) :Aq paroiddy
pifeyy exiag (62980) (Aq papiLgns
piley ‘exxag (6.980) :Ag pajessd
00°05 00z 00Z. 008 008 00O
13 sesuibuz Jebeuep 1o8fold yee/ @epdn w82 S-1 O¥D LOASM ye£/ Sjepdn Y80 S-1 O8O0 LOASM
008 00y |00 T8y LZNrd 100 Z85¥E£1L000000000 9000
15 Jesuibu3 sebeuep alo.d DEE/ UBld Uld ® V4D Aemniyl AN 0EE. UBld UI3 ¥ YdD ABMNIYL AN
00'v 00y T84 LZNIrd 100 Z69E£1L000000000  §9000
1g Je3uibu3 Jabeuey joslold /ZEL PRYSMOYS 061 LOQSM /ZEL PRYSMOUS 061 LOOSM
00T 002 T8y LZINrd L00 £LEZEL000000D00 9000
1S Jeauibug sabBeuey 1asloig Z0E. YHD PYH BABUSYD YEIN Z0EL YHD PY BABUSD) UBIN
009 00'Z 00'% T8y LZArd L00 06/61 1000000000 59000
ig Jesuibuz sebeuely Josfolg 962L |l @seyd 10Q uebiyoiy 962 || 8seyd 10q veBiyoiy
002 002 T8y LZINId 100 996811000000000 59000
1g Jesuibuz sabeuep yoaloig L4T4BuUQNse) - ¥0a 2122 1BIN sty aAOY - ¥0Q
00'9 009 T8y LZINrd 100 69£911000000000 59000
15 Jsauibuz sebeue jo8fold ¥9Z4 IAVYD Juswabeuep sty 005 ¥9Z. JOpUIOD M3IA TN
00'vl o0z |ooe 00'% Tgy LZArd L00 9251000000000 $9000
dojena( g yoieasay - Joge pu| Aiaoe HO sabieys peaysanQ 9000 deqg
00'9 00'9 T8y AQS3Y 100 $90000000000000 59000
ulpy g usg) - JogeT puj peaysaaQ 9£0 uawpedaq peayisanQ 9g0 uswpedag
002 002 T8y QvN39 100 9£0000000000000  9€000
IB0L  go)g  sole  vO/E  EO0/IE ZOIE  LOIE 82T adAL g aainosay Ayanoy sloig  1deg

EEET Y jes u4 nyjp pPam an) uop
59000 :3daQ s,eakojdwz
HdV :Snejs 18ays awi ]
0102Z/9/¢ -8jeQg pu3 pouad
6¥€£8861000 Al }2ays aw]
plleYM BYag aweN

ung

0 :edAL 6.980 :Q1 23fojdwz

uopnqulsig Joqe sjaap aakojdwz

ssuorgnjog Auvpy E
ANVAINOD INO ND




diidyms) | ayBuaywaaysy | dupuyyosdy p

| Jo | sbed
v Rer ieadwey (0v510) Aq panoiddy
PIEU EX%28 (62980) :AQ PERILGNS
Wel|iz 12uwng (28980) AQ Paieai)
00°0§ 008 008 00ZL 000 0OZI
15 198uiBUT 1aBEUBH 18fold €€ 218pdn Y80 - D89 LOASM vEeL 31epdn vaD 5+ 0¥O LOASM
00’8 00'e T8y LZWrd 100 Z85¥€1000000000  §3000
19 Jasuibug Jabeueyy waloiq /ZE/ PaYSMoUs 061 | OOSM /ZE€/ PaYsMous 061 LOaSM
008 00y | 00'F Tgy LZINrd 100 €LEZE1L000000000  §3000
sebeuepy Bunaxiep |esodoud uoljepodsuel ] [BIaUsS
008 oo'g T8 VZLAW 100 /Z/9Z1000000000 59000
Jg JesuiBuz seBeuely pafoid Z0EL YHO PY BASUD YBIN ZOEL VMO PY BASUSD Bl
00y 00 1118y VZIrd 100 06/611000000000 §9000
1§ Jesuibugz sabeuey yosloid 962/ Il 95844 10Q uebiyoiy 962/ Il 9s8Ud 100 Uebiyoiy
008 00'8 T8y LZIrd 100 996811000000000  §9000
Jg JesuiBug JeBeuel afoid LLTLBUQ %seL - ¥DQ LLTLB YIS MDY - 8O0
00'g 00'8 T8y LZNrd 100 9£911000000000 9000
UlpY g U9 - Joge pu| peayieAQ 9£0 juswpedaq peayieAQ 9g0 juswpedeq
00'9 00'3 T8y ayN3o 100 9£0000000000000  9£000
9L gy Zwg  LWE  OME  BO/E  8O0/E  L0/E adAL g sanosay Aoy Wefoud  ydag

%M jes  mg Nyl pam  enL uol  ung
59000 3daq s,22A0jdwz
dd -snjejs jesys awi)
0L0Z/EL/E *9)eQ pu3 poliad
2620002000 ‘@1 199YS awi|
plEYy ‘Exyeg aweN

O :edAy

62980 :q| @akojdwzy

uonnqusiq Joqe s 89 aahojdwg

ssuoranjog Kuvpyy N
ANVAWOD INO




1d11d%ms) | 8\BuavmioisiL dupuRosdy p

| 4o | abed
Y Ker(leqdwies (0vS10) -Aq penoiddy
PlleYy B328 (82980) ‘AQ PapILLGNS
PlleYy ‘exag (6.980) Ag pajeald
00§ 00ZL 008 000L 00ZL 00T
£ }siwouoay Isead [elouBUld 6219 8 uonosuuo) AMH o} AMH-100
002 002 11184 ZLOON 870 015080000000000 6¥Z00
|eiaus) |edipulld 1o8loid sishjeuy oyes| Aemssaidx3 |eiuojod/HAQ/0D997
00t 0oL T8y SENrd 900 1 /2580000000000 96000
1g 12au1bu3 sabeue 103fold pecL lepdn vad 6+ WD LOASM ¥E€L @Epdn Y80 §-1 O8O LOOSM
002 002 T8y LZWrd 100 Z85b£1000000000  SS000
15 1eauibu3 Jabeuepy 1oaloid 0EE.L Ue|d Ul B YdO Aemniyl AN 0EEL Ue|d U4 8 YdD AemMniyL AN
00'L 00} 1184 LZNrd L00 Z69EE1L000000000 59000
13 1eauibuz ssbeuely 103foid LZEL PBYSMOYS 061 LOOSM /Z€L Paysmoys 061 LOOSM
009 00Z |00¥ 1184 LZINrd 100 £1£Z£1000000000 S9000
15 sesuibu3 sebeuely joalold 96Z. || 8seud 10Q ueBiyaiy 96Z. || @seud 10Q uebiyoiy
002 00 T8y LZINrd 100 99681 1000000000 59000
15 s=aulbu3 sabeue 10afoid Lzl B3uQse] - ¥0a L2ZL BN WSy BARdY - 404
0094 008 |00'8 T8y LZNrd 100 69£91 1000000000 S9000
15 18auibug sabeueyy josloig $9Z/. INYHD Wuawabeuely %siy 005 92/ JOpLUIOD MaIA N
0002 ooy |00 |008 I8y LZNrd 100 9z5tL 1000000000  §9000
15 1zauibug sabeuepy jo8fold z6z. BuiepoN/Iioed AMY LOOSM zse. Buiepopy/ioed AMY LOASM
00T 00'Z 118y LZINrd 100 609€1 1000000000 $9000
15 sesuibug Jabeuepy 1oaloid LYBSLZYI 0D B JOJUO ¥ 3SBL Lyl ¥ J9pIQO ¥SEe ] suened
002 00z T8y LZWId ¥00 89/080000000000 59000
IBI0L  ozig  BME  BME LME  SLE  SME  bLIE adAL g aa.nosay Aunnoy yefoig  3deg
Y9 jes [TE} nyy pam any uol ung

59000 daq s,eakojdw3
ddV :snjeis @ayg awi]
0102/02/€ ‘8)eq pu3 pouad
G1/900Z000 @l ¥83ys awi]
pllEYy ‘BX¥eg :aweN

0 :adAy

62980 :q| 8akojdws

uopnqulsiqg J0qe] s,yaap dakojdwy

sSuorinjos Luvpyy N
ANVAIWOOD INO




1dijdyms) | a\Busiywaoysy | dupyyosdy p

| jo | abed
plieyy 'ex¥ag (6.980) ‘Ag panciddy
SUEyda}S S0ID (18980) AQ PaRILIGNg
aueydas'solo (19980) :Ag pajeald
00°0% 008 008 002 008 008
40 awn) pied
00z 00z 4O sWwi] ped 58000
18 jugynsuon uawabeueyy 9pE/uBld 1500 Jsea uobaipg gg/ Buluue|d 1s07) jseejuobaig
00'L 00' TugY 0¥O9ON 100 1889£4000000000 59000
eynsuos) Juswabeuel vees s1epdn va0 §-1 D8I LOASM pe€/ aepdn vaD g1 O¥O LOASM
00y 00z |[00Z Tgy 0209 100 Z85p€£1000000000 59000
1§ Wweynsuo) Juswabeuepy 0EEL UBld U4 8 YdD ABmmyL AN 0EEL UBd Ul4 '8 ¥dD ABMMIYL AN
00°EL 00t 008|009 TugY 0rOoON 100 ZB9EEL000000000 59000
uadQ - 090 24 |esodoig uolepodsuel | [esaus9
00z} 009|009 T8y 09040 100 Z/9Z1000000000  $9000
1S ey nsuoy Juswabeueyy 92/ IAWHD wawabeue|y Y1y 005 9z J0pLIOD MBIA N
00’8 00°9 00z Tugy 0r0ON 100 9Z5711000000000  $9000
BI9L  gzi¢  GLE  BWE LMWE  OLE  SME LIS adAL g saunosay Aoy yosloid  ydeg

Aeam jes ug nyy papm eny uol  ung
59000 :3dag s,23fkojdw3

HdY :Snjejs jeays swiy

010Z/0Z/c :93eq pu3 pouad

9557002000 @1 3193YyS 3wy}

sueyds}g'solo) :aweN

O tedAl

ssuorinjos fuvpyy
ANVdIWOD dNO

18980 :q] @akojdw3y

uopnquis|g J0qeT s aakojdwz

RICS|




jdajdsms) L eyBuaywaoysy | dupyyjosdyp
| jo | abeg

g 18N Kfs210B0d (01950) -Aq panoiddy

weyoiH'IssnogeH (09¢01) ‘Aq pepiLLgng

WeydiH 1ssnogeH (09301 :Ag pajeald

go'or oo's ooe 0o's 0o0's oo's
2 islwouooy pEEL jepdn vaD G- O¥D LOASM pE€L @jepdn Y2 G- O¥D LOOSM
00'v2 oo's 00’8 00t 00'¥ 1184 OO 100 Z85¥€1000000000 59000
€ jsiwouody #9Z/ IAVHD uswabeuey sy 005 ¥92L JOpUIO] M3IA "IN
00'91 00 (008 00'% 1718Y ZLOON 100 925+ L 000000000 §8000
BIOL  go¢  so/e pO/E SO/ ZOIE  LOKE 8212 adAL g 3Inosay funnoy waloid  3dag
¥23m 1§ TE] nyy PpPepM @8nl  uop ung

59000 :3daq s,eafojdwgz
HdYV :Snjejs 19ays awny
0102Z/9/€ *93eQ pu3 polad
¥/22661000 0l 323ys awll
weyolH'Issnogey :awepN

3 radAyL 09901 :a) @akojdwz

uoinquisiq JoqeT sa9p eakojdwsy

ssuorgnjos Luvpy N
ANVAWOD dNO




1diydymsy | a\Buaymios | dupyyjosdyp

L jo | abed
8 II3N'Aysjaiobod (01950) ‘Aq panoJddy
weydiH'issnoge (09904) :AQ papilgns
weyolH'issnoqeH (09901) ‘Ag psjeasd
oo'o¥ o008 oo'e 00’8 oo's 00’8
Z}siwoucoy $EE. @1epdn v¥g82 §-1 24D LOASM ¥€€. aepdn vAD §-1 04O LOASM

00°0% 008 |008 |008 |008 |008 118y LLDOW 100 285¥E£1000000000 59000
B0L  gye  zue  LE  OWE  BO/E  BO/E  L0/E adAL g a2nosay Aungoy waloid  3dag

128M jeg u4 nyy PpPap  enl  uol  ung
59000 :3dag s,@akojdwg 3 :adA 09901 :q| @akojdwz

ddV :Snjejs jeays swi]
0lL0zZ/cl/c ‘83eq pu3 polad
8520002000 @l 393ys awn |
weyoiH'IssnogeH :aweN

uoinNqulsIQg J0geT s 9sAojdwiz

sSU0IIN]OS Luvpy -
ANVdIWOD ANO




1drdyms) | s\Bus\wioysy| dupywosdy p

| Jo | abed
g 1IN Ays[aiobod (01950) -Aq paroiddy
WeUdIH 1SsNogeH (09901) :AQ PBRILIGNS
weyoly'issnogqeH (09901) -Ag pajeald
00°0F 008 008 008 008 008
Z 15lwoueo3 p€€. 21epdn Va0 S D8O LOASM ye£2 slepdn vao g+ 08D LOASM
00°0F 008 |ooe |ooe |ooe |oos Ty LLOOW 100 Z8S¥E€L000000000  §9000
B0l oz  eLE  BWE LLE 9ME  SME  bME adAL g d%unosay Aoy Wafoig  3deg

¥98M  jes w4 nuL  peM enL  uol  ung
§9000 adaq s,aafojdwz

HdV :sniels 199ys swy

0102/02/¢ -eleq pu3 polad

822002000 01393y awi]

WELDIH ISSNOGEH tdWEN

3 :adA) 09901 :q1 @afojdwz
uopnqulsig Joqe sy edhkojdwzy

ssuorgnjog Kuvpy E
ANVAdIWOD dNO N»




1didyms) | a\Buaywaoysy | dupyyosdy p

| jo | sbed
1N A3s1a10B04d (01950) Aq parciddy
ajey'0y (95991) ‘Aq papILgnS
)y oy (95991) :Ag pajesid
00°0% 008 008 008 008 008
Zisiwouoo3 ¥EEL 3lepdn vaD 51 D¥D LOASM pE€/ 31epdn vao 5+ 04O LOASM
0002 00¢ |ooe |ooB T8y LEOOW 100 Z8SPE1000000000 59000
£ Jsilouco3 122/ 3uQ ¥sel - ¥od L2Z2 1B %81y SAROY - ¥O0
008 00'8 T8y ZLDOW 100 69€91 1000000000 9000
£ Jsiwouod3 $9Z2 IAVED Wswabeuel Y1y 005 $9Z/ JOpLIOD MAIA IN
00°ZL oo |00t T8y ZLOOW 100 92571 1000000000 59000
IBI0L  ozig 6LE 8ME LWE 9LE  SHE  bLIE adAL g aaunosay Rungoy pafoid  3dag

PEETTY jes ud nyjy pam an| uopy ung
59000 :3daq s,28/0jdwz

Hdy (SNje}s 188ys awi |

0L0Z/0Z/E :8jeq pu3 pouad

/289002000 @l I88ys awi]

ajeY| 0y :aweN

3 adAL

ssuorinjos Luvpy
ANVAWOD INO

9599 :ql @akojdwz

uoiNqIIIsig Jo0qe s ¥99 @shojdwiz

a4




1duidymsi | e\Buaywio\s) | dupuyjosdy p

| jo | abed
5 9N Ajs[a1080d (0+950) Aq panoiddy
S1Ex O (95991) ‘A PaRILGNS
18X 0y (95991 ‘A pajeald
00°0 008 008 008 008 008
2 Islwouos3 peeL 21epdn vao -1 94D LOASM pE€. 2lepdn vg0 §-1 04D LOASM
00'9 009 Tiay LLOOW 100 Z85v€1000000000 59000
£ Islwouos3 1122840 ¥sel - 400 L2216 YsIY BMPY - ¥0a
00'Sh 005 |008 |00%Z Tgy ZLO9OIN 100 69£91 1000000000 §9000
£ JSiuouoo3 9z, IAYHD uswabeuep ¥siy 005 9z, 10pUIOD MBIA IN
0061 00t o0's |ooe |ooz Tiey ZLO9W 100 925¥1 1000000000  $9000
IB0L  szic  oue  szE  buE €TE T LZUE adAL jig s3inosay Rianay yaloid  3dag

199M jes g nyy pam enL  uow  ung
59000 3daq s,eakojdwg
YdY :SMElS 19ays awi
0L0E/LZ/E *@}eq pu3 pouad
Z09E10Z000 Al 193ys awi
aje)] 'O} 1BWeN

3 :adAL

95991 :q| @akojdwz

uoinquysiqg Joqe s, jaap) 2akojdwz

wsuoranjos Luvpy b
ANVAdIWNOD dNO




1d11dymsy | 3\Buaywmioisy | dupyyiosdyp
| jo | abed

PIEUS EX%38 (62980 Aq peAoiddy

g [IeN'Aysja10bod (01.950) ‘Aq payiwugng

welfiny Jauwng (£8980) Ag paieasd

000 00’8 008 008 008 008
40 3wl pieg

000} ooz |ooz |ooz |aow Yo Wil pied 59000
Jueynsuog juswabeuey pEe. 21epdn vao 1 D80 LOASM PEEL B1EPAN YED 51 D8O LOOSM

00'8l o0s |oos |oo9 Tiey 0E09OW 100 Z85¥£L000000000 59000
15 JuEynsuOY Juswabeueyy B0SL YOV SHA Z OL a1 60E. YOV SHQ Z OL S

00z 00’8 00y gy 0rION 100 21/£Z1000000000 59000

B0l goie  so)e /e £O/E  ZOE LIS 82 adAL g aunosey fagay waloid  3dag

A¥M qes w4 Nyl psm  enL  uoly  uns

59000 3deq s,2afojdwy
HdY :SNjejs J9ays awiy
010Z/9/c :@38Q PUT polad
5882661000 :01323ys awiy
g I8N 'Aysjai0Bod :eweN

0 sedAy

01950 @l 2aAojdw3z

UGRNGHISIQ J0GET S)HIIM d3A0jdwz

ssuozynjos duvpy N
ANVAIWOO dNO




1diydsmsy | a\Buaywaoysy | dupyyosdyp

| jo | abed
PIEUY B34a8 (64980) ‘Aq panoiddy
g IIeN'Aysiaiobod (01950) *Aq PaRILIGNS
g I1laN"AysjeioBod (01.950) ‘Ag pajeasd
00°0¥% 00’8 oo'e oo'8 oo’ oo'e
wejnsuo) juswabeuey yE€. 21epdn Y80 5-1 0¥0 LOASM pee. aepdn vaD §-1 O¥D LOOSM
0o'al 00’y 00’y | 00T T8y 0EJOW 100 Z8S¥E£1000000000 S9000
uadQ - 090 DY sBunesyy / sieuwss uonepodsuel] |Biaua9
00’8 00t 00'v T8y 09040 ={0]¢] /Z/9Z1000000000 59000
1S ey nsuo) uswabeuepy 60€EL YOV SHA Z Ol 3N 60EL YOV SHA € OL 38N
00'ze 00’y 00'v 00 |[00'9 o0t 118y 000N 100 1//€Z1000000000 59000
IBIOL  gye  zue LWE  OME  BO/E  SOKE  LOKE adALina enGey Aynnoy josfoid  3dag
A99M jeg ug nyy pPaMm enl uol  ung

59000 :3daq s,@afojdwz
HdV :SNeIs 19ays awi)

0L0Z/EL/E :818Q pu3 pouad
£696661000 :Q1393ys awiL

g 1IaN 'Aysjeiobod :aweN

0 redAL

01950 :ql @akojdw3z

uopnquisiqg Joge saep 2akojdwy

WSUOIIN]OS Luvpy b
ANVAIWOD ANO




1dridymsy | a\Busiwioysy | duptpyosdy p

| jo | abed
g IIBN'Aysja10604 (01950) ‘Aq pspiwgns
8 ISN"Ays|i060d (01.950) ‘Ag psjeal)d
00°0F 00'8 008 008 008 008
Jueynsuo) juswabeue|y #£€£ S1epdn va0 §-1 D40 LOASM €€/ alepdn V80 §-1 O¥O LOQSM
002 00'Z Tliay 0EDON 100 Z8SPELO00DD0000 59000
1S Jueynsuo) juswabeue 60€. YOV SHA Z OL SHIN 60€. YOV SHA 2 OL 3N
00'%E ooe |ooe |ooe |oov |oo® Tiay 0FOON 100 £//£Z1000000000 59000
usdo - 090 O¥ Q1010dao saouaby |eooT @ [euciBey/s10Q
00'% 00z |00z Tigy 09040 Z20 Z¥9921000000000 05000
IB10L  ozig  BLE  BME LLE OLE  SLE  PLE adAL g sunosay Aoy paloig  ydag
1M jes TR nyL PaM  enl  uol  ung

59000 3daq s,2afojdwy
HdY :SNIeIs 388y swi]
010Z/02/€ :8)eq pu3 pousd
¥6EF00Z000 ‘@l 393Yys awi]
g |leN‘Ays|aiobod aweN

0 :adA)

01950 :ql 8akojdw3y

uoINquIs|q JoqeT §499p 2akojdwz

ssuorgnjos Luvpy N
ANVAIWOD INO




1diidyms) L a\Buaywaoysy| dupyyiesdyp

| jo | abed
PiELY eX%2d (62980 -Aq panoiddy
g IeN'Aysjai0b0d (01950) “AQ pajiugng
g 13N 'Axsjai0b0d (01950) :Ag pajeal)
000t oo'e 00’8 00’8 008 00’8
£ JSilwouod3 Aujqisead |e1oueuld 6'ZL8 8 uoposuuo) AmH 0} AMH-LOd
00’8l 00e 00y |00% oo's T84 ZLOON 80 01S0280000000000 6%#200
|esauag) Jabeueyy 1oaloid ded Jym Buioueu)d ‘loid 8°Z' %D |epowniy BjlIsep - 100
00'El 00°s 00t |00% T8y SLANMd 600 18%290000000000 6%¥200
AemybBiy Jesubug sishleuy owes| Aemssaidx3 |eluojo)/HQ/oDee
00’k oo'L T8y 02IH3 800 122580000000000 96000
jueynsuo) juawabeueyy ¥EEL 2¥epdn Y8D §-1 O¥0 LOASM $EE€L @1epdNn vED §-1 0¥ LOASM
00’ 00'¥ 184 0EJON 100 Z285¥£1000000000 S9000
uadQ - 090 O sBunasyy / sieujwss uojepodsuel] |eisus
00'% 00y 18y 09040 S00 /Z/9Z1000000000 59000
BIoL  szie oz sze  vuE  SEE  TUE  MEE adAy g 8ainosay Aoy jeloid  1dag
ABM jes  uw4  nyL pPeMm enL  uol  ung
59000 :3daq s,@akojdwzy O adAL 01950 @) @akojdw3

HdY sniejs j9ays awiy
0L02/.2/¢ 8leQ pu3 polad
LSLZ1L0Z000 ‘@l ¥I83ys awil
g |laN ' Ays|ai0bod :aweN

uopnqulsiqg Joqe s yaap sskojdwy

ssuozgnjos Luvpy A
ANVAIWOD INO




